FORM PTO-1594 (Modified)	03-06-200	1 SHEET V	Docket No.:		
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0851-0011 (sep.4/94)		MED INLY	01-9185		
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM06/REV03			▼ ▼		
Tab settings → → → ▼	101626479	9ord the attached origina			
To the Honorable Commissioner		2. Name and address of receivir	documents of copy thorough		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving			
SHALVARJIAN, Zachary		Name: <u>In-N-Out Burgers</u>			
		Internal Address:	02-20-2001		
			U.S. Patent & TMON/TM Mell Rept Dt. #71		
individual(s)	Association	Street Address: 4199 Campu	Drive		
☐ General Partnership	Limited Partnership	City: Irvine.	State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>92612</u>		
☐ Curporation-State		☐ Individual(s) citizenship _	the second secon		
Other		Association			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	attached? Li Yes & No	General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partnership			
Assignment	Merger Me	Corporation-State Califor			
	☐ Change of Name	Other			
Other	i edi	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative			
Execution Date: December 14, 20	nn	designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)			
Execution Date. Docember 14, 29	<u>/v</u>	Additional name(s) & address(ss) attact			
4. Application number(s) or registr	etion numbers(s):				
		B. Trademark Regist	ration No.(s)		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			,		
75/711,172					
	Additional numbers at	ttached? 🗆 Yes 👪 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applications a	nd 1		
concerning document should be	mailed:	registrations involved:			
i			The second secon		
Name: Daniel M. Cislo		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00			
Internal Address:		Enclosed			
		a circiosed			
		☐ Authorized to be charged t	o deposit account		
		8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: Cislo & Thomas LLP		6. Deposit account number.			
233 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 900					
		03-2030			
City: Santa Monica	State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>90401</u>				
	=	USE THIS SPACE			
03/02/2001 AAHMED1 00000012 7571117					
01 FU:401	0.00 OP				
9. Statement and signature.	nd belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any a	tached copy is a true copy		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Daniel M. Cislo	// \		February , 2001		
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and de

REEL: 002244 FRAME: 0598

QUITCLAIM TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment ("Assignment") is made effective as of December 14, 2000 ("Effective Date") from Zachary Shalvarjian, an individual doing business as Sportacular Foods and Cowabunga Jerky Factory, with a principal place of business at 3600 Madison Avenue, Suite 60, North Highlands, California 95660, ("ASSIGNOR"), to In-N-Out Burgers, a California corporation with a principal place of business at 4199 Campus Drive, Irvine, California 92612, ("ASSIGNEE") for the mark QUALITY YOU CAN TASTE ("the Mark"), for which an application has been filled in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 20, 1999, and which has been assigned Serial No. 75/711,172 ("the Application") for beef jerky meat snacks, in Class IC 029, US 046, as identified in Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to quitclaim to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Application for the Mark as identified in Exhibit A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby quitclaims and assigns to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the Mark and the Application, together with the goodwill of the business relating to the Products identified in the Application.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will execute such documents, papers, forms, and authorizations and take all other actions reasonably requested by ASSIGNEE that may be necessary for vesting in ASSIGNEE full right, title, and interest in the Mark.

The foregoing assignment is made on an "as is" basis without any warranties or representations whatsoever, and is subject to any third party claims of infringement. The foregoing assignment is limited to such rights, if any, that ASSIGNOR may hold in the Mark and Application as used on beef jerky meat snacks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duly executed and delivered this Assignment, as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR: ZACHARY/SHALVARJIAN.

Zachary Shalvarjian, an individual

TRADEMARK REEL: 002244 FRAME: 0599

Exhibit A

ASSIGNED TRADEMARK(S)

Mark	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
1. QUALITY YOU CAN TASTE	75/711,172	05/20/99	N/A	N/A

-2-

TRADEMARK REEL: 002244 FRAME: 0600

RECORDED: 02/20/2001